
12 JANUARY 

-\pplirant 

Twentieth Ccnturv Fox 
Distribution (N:Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Twentieth Ccntun· Fo., 
Distribution 1N:Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fo.x 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Maker 

Ideal Films Inc. 

Golan-Globus 
Production 

Golan-Globus 
Production 

Tijuana Production 

Golan-Globus 
Production 

Golan-(ilobus 
Production 

Stanley Doncn 
Production 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE-continued 

Title Silcnl(S) 
or 

Trailer(T) 

THE CONCRETE JUNGLE 

REVENGE OF THE NINJA 

Revenge of the Ninja 
(T)(No. I) 

LOSJN' IT 

SAHARA 

Sahara (T) (No. I) 

BLAME IT ON RIO 

No. 
of Gauge 

Copies 

35 mm 

35 mm 

35 mm 

35 mm 

35mm 

30 35mm 

35 mm 

Running 
Time 

Minutes 

99,;, 

91 

IOI 

113 

103 

Reason for 
Refusal. 

Excisions, 
or Alterations 

s. 26 (2) (c) 
violence, sexual 
violence 

s. 26 (2) (c) violence 

Decision 
and 

Cert. No. 

R 1904 

R 1905 

R 1906 

R 1907 

GA 1814 

G 4147 

R 1908 

Country 
of 

Origin 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

37 

Remarks 

16 years and over. 
( 'cnsor·s note: 
( 'ontain!) violence 
and otfcnsi vc 
language. 

16 vcars and over. 
(;cnsor·s note: 
Contains violence. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 

18 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
SH I: Pavement marking North Otago area: Nos. 16 and 17 Roads District 
N.Z. Forest Service: TaurangajTaupo bridge: remedial work 
SH 6 RD 16 RS 828: Seal extension: win, crush and stockpile basecourse, 

Makarora 
Maniototo Irrigation Scheme: farm access bridge 
SH I and 16: Second coat sealing 
Auckland Motorway: Mount Roskill-Wiri: Onehunga Bay crossing, kerb, and 

footpath construction 
SH 4: Shape correction: Okaihae Road 
SH 4: Shape correction south of Upokongaro Stream bridge 
SH 8 RD 16 RS 217: Lindis Pass: shape correction 
SH 3: Shape correction south of Santoft Road 
SH 6 RD 16 RS 956: Kawarau Gorge: earthworks, drainage and shape correction 
SH 25: Oteao Stream culvert construction 
SH I: Paparaka to Hupara and Turntable Hill North: shape correction by thin 

granular overlay 
SH I and IO: shape correction by thin granular overlay 
Wanganui Residency: reseals contract No. 2 1983/84 season 
SH 1, 57, and 58: reseals 1983/84 
SH I: Selwyn River bridge: deck replacement 

Second coat seals, reseals and void fill seals: Taumarunui Residency 1983/84 
SH reseals 1983/84: Roads District No. 7 
Ministry of Energy: Synthetic Petrol Plant: effluent transfer line to Waitara 
Balmoral Irrigation Scheme: main race, Stage 28 

Building-
N.Z. Post Office: renewal of roof coverings at Telephone Centre, Airedale Street, 

Auckland 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Kyle Street Complex, Christchurch: Fish-

eries Research Division: temporary office accommodation 
Papakura Courthouse: air conditioning and noise control 
Ministry of Works and Development Depot, Paeroa: workshop degreasing bay 
Whangarei Courthouse: Family Court addition 
Waiouru Military Camp: Faenza Barracks: remodelling shower blocks, Stage I 
DSIR: Physics and Electronics Laboratory, Sunbeam Building, Gracefield: 

refurbishment 
Social Welfare: Otamatea Children's Centre: Cottage Home No. 2 
RNZAF Base, Wigram: relocate Block 12, Building 21 7 /7 
N.Z. Fires Service Commission: new Fire Station, Avondale, Auckland 

Successful Tenderer 

Nationwide Roadmarkers 
Downer and Company Ltd. 
North Otago Road Metal Co. Ltd. 

Omakau Concrete Products Ltd. 
Farmer Construction Ltd. 
Briggs & Mallowes Ltd. 

Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 
Wanganui Asphalts Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 
I. D. Loader Ltd. 
Harliwich Carrying Co. Ltd. 
A. Whitehead 
McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd. 

McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd. 
Wanganui Asphalts Ltd. 
McLaughlin Asphalts Ltd. 
Fletcher Development and Construction 

Ltd. 
Manawatu Asphalts Ltd. 
Benton and Ireland 
Harper and Hirini Drainlaying Co. Ltd. 
Doug Hood Ltd. 

Gunac North Shore (1974) Ltd. 

Lloyd Bathurst Ltd. 

Colt N.Z. Ltd. 
W. Bain 
Laurie Wooding Builder Ltd. 
J. S. Cherry Ltd. 
Flynn Construction Ltd. 

Titter Construction Ltd. 
Peter Scott Building Contractors Ltd. 
W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

21,083.30 
33,173,00 
33,500.00 

47,484.26 
60,780.20 
74,235.00 

92,800.00 
96,245.98 

123,579.91 
124,581.96 
144,895.53 
216,306.00 
260,332.30 

293,518.40 
337,990.45 
372,705.04 
404,090.15 

438,900.65 
554,576.76 
671,557.70 
843,688.17 

27,150.00 

28,720.00 

28,826.00 
30,060.35 
43,245.00 
75,677.00 

136,482.00 

145,279.00 
191,688.00 
745,808.00 

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works. 
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