THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Refusal,	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Ideal Films Inc.	THE CONCRETE JUNGLE	1	35 mm	991/2	s. 26 (2) (c) violence, sexual violence	R 1904	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains violence and offensive language.
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	REVENGE OF THE NINJA	1	35 mm	91	s. 26 (2) (c) violence	R 1905	U.S.A.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains violence.
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	Revenge of the Ninja (T)(No. 1)	1	35 mm	11/2		R 1906	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Tijuana Production	LOSIN' IT	ì	35 mm	101		R 1907	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	SAHARA	i	35 mm	113		GA 1814	U.S.A.	ž vy
Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	Golan-Globus Production	Sahara (T) (No. 1)	30	35 mm	2		G 4147	U.S.A.	
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Stanley Donen Production	BLAME IT ON RIO	1	35 mm	103		R 1908	U.S.A.	16 years and over.

18

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—		•
SH 1: Pavement marking North Otago area: Nos. 16 and 17 Roads District N.Z. Forest Service: Tauranga/Taupo bridge: remedial work SH 6 RD 16 RS 828: Seal extension: win, crush and stockpile basecourse, Makarora	Nationwide Roadmarkers Downer and Company Ltd. North Otago Road Metal Co. Ltd.	21,083.30 33,173,00 33,500.00
Maniototo Irrigation Scheme: farm access bridge SH 1 and 16: Second coat sealing Auckland Motorway: Mount Roskill-Wiri: Onehunga Bay crossing, kerb, and footpath construction	Omakau Concrete Products Ltd. Farmer Construction Ltd. Briggs & Mallowes Ltd.	47,484.26 60,780.20 74,235.00
SH 4: Shape correction: Okaihae Road SH 4: Shape correction south of Upokongaro Stream bridge SH 8 RD 16 RS 217: Lindis Pass: shape correction SH 3: Shape correction south of Santoft Road SH 6 RD 16 RS 956: Kawarau Gorge: earthworks, drainage and shape correction SH 25: Oteao Stream culvert construction SH 1: Paparaka to Hupara and Turntable Hill North: shape correction by thin granular overlay	A. Whitehead	92,800.00 96,245.98 123,579.91 124,581.96 144,895.53 216,306.00 260,332.30
SH 1 and 10: shape correction by thin granular overlay Wanganui Residency: reseals contract No. 2 1983/84 season SH 1, 57, and 58: reseals 1983/84 SH 1: Selwyn River bridge: deck replacement	McBreen Jenkins Construction Ltd. Wanganui Asphalts Ltd. McLaughlin Asphalts Ltd. Fletcher Development and Construction Ltd.	293,518.40 337,990.45 372,705.04 404,090.15
Second coat seals, reseals and void fill seals: Taumarunui Residency 1983/84 SH reseals 1983/84: Roads District No. 7 Ministry of Energy: Synthetic Petrol Plant: effluent transfer line to Waitara Balmoral Irrigation Scheme: main race, Stage 2B	Manawatu Asphalts Ltd. Benton and Ireland Harper and Hirini Drainlaying Co. Ltd. Doug Hood Ltd.	438,900.65 554,576.76 671,557.70 843,688.17
Building—		
N.Z. Post Office: renewal of roof coverings at Telephone Centre, Airedale Street, Auckland	Gunac North Shore (1974) Ltd.	27,150.00
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Kyle Street Complex, Christchurch: Fisheries Research Division: temporary office accommodation	Lloyd Bathurst Ltd.	28,720.00
Papakura Courthouse: air conditioning and noise control Ministry of Works and Development Depot, Paeroa: workshop degreasing bay Whangarei Courthouse: Family Court addition Waiouru Military Camp: Faenza Barracks: remodelling shower blocks, Stage I DSIR: Physics and Electronics Laboratory, Sunbeam Building, Gracefield: refurbishment	Colt N.Z. Ltd. W. Bain Laurie Wooding Builder Ltd. J. S. Cherry Ltd. Flynn Construction Ltd.	28,826.00 30,060.35 43,245.00 75,677.00 136,482.00
Social Welfare: Otamatea Children's Centre: Cottage Home No. 2 RNZAF Base, Wigram: relocate Block 12, Building 217/7 N.Z. Fires Service Commission: new Fire Station, Avondale, Auckland	Titter Construction Ltd. Peter Scott Building Contractors Ltd. W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd.	145,279.00 191,688.00 745,808.00

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works.